
Fairfax: Key Safeguarding Contacts 
 

Please contact the relevant Designated Safeguarding Lead for all issues relating to safeguarding 

children (including Prevent strategy) or for issues regarding Looked After Children. 

Please note that we would recommend that safeguarding staff are contacted by telephoning the main 

reception number rather than email so that we are able to direct you to a member of safeguarding 

staff immediately if the Designated Safeguarding Lead is not available. 
 

Role Staff 

Member 

Tel. Email 

Head of Academy Sean Castle 0121 378 

1288 

s.castle@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

Single Point of Contact (SPOC) Mrs Jackie 0121 378 j.mace@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

for Prevent Referrals Mace 1288  

Designated Safeguarding Lead Mrs Jackie 0121 378 j.mace@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

 Mace 1288  

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Mrs Naomi 0121 378 n.walsh@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

Lead Walsh 1288  

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Mrs Claire 0121 378 c.barker@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

Lead Barker 1288  

Deputy Designated Safeguarding Mrs J 0121 378 j.colbourne@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

Lead Colbourne 1288  

  

 Mrs Rachel 0121 378 r.boyce@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

Other trained DSLs 
Boyce 1288  

Mr Tim 0121 378 t.johnson@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 
 Johnson 1288  

 Mrs Helen 0121 378 h.williams@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

 Williams 1288  

LADO Link Lead -  Rachel Boyce  
 

Mrs Rachel 
Boyce 

0121 378 
1288 

r.boyce@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

Designated Children for CiC – Jackie 
Mace 
 

Mrs Jackie 
Mace 

0121 378 
1288 

j.mace@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

PREVENT Lead – Jackie Mace  
 

Mrs Jackie 
Mace 

0121 378 
1288 

j.mace@fairfax.fmat.co.uk 

Board of Associates (please do not contact with any urgent safeguarding matters) 

Safeguarding Dr Sophie 0121 378 s.ward.gov@fmat.co.uk 

Link Ward 1288  

Associate    

Fairfax Multi-Academy Trust 

Trust Pastoral and Safeguarding Mrs Karen 0121 378 k.cornell@fmat.co.uk 

Lead Cornell 1288 ext  

  3653  

Director of Education Mr Martin 

Jobling 

0121 378 

1288 ext 

3653 

safeguarding@fmat.co.uk 

CEO of FMAT Mr Simon 

Jones 

0121 378 

1288 ext 

3653 

safeguarding@fmat.co.uk 
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Safer Recruitment Trained Staff 

Mr Sean Castle 

Mrs Rachel Boyce 

Mr Tim Johnson 

Mrs Jackie Mace 

 

Identified Issues In The North 
Birmingham Area. 

Actions and Interventions 

 
Gang Related Activity and Knife 
Crime 

PSHE lessons, assemblies and form time activities around 
gangs and knife crime. Links with police and police liaison 
through Police Panel. Use of Police “knife arch”; staff training; 
referrals to external agencies. Enrichment days: workshops 
with Police/Rob Pedley around knife crime. 

 

Child Sexual Exploitation 
PSHE lessons, assemblies and form time activities around 
recognising exploitation; staff training; referrals to external 
agencies. 

 

Child Criminal Exploitation 
PSHE lessons, assemblies and form time activities around 
recognising exploitation; staff training; referrals to external 
agencies. Work with Police Panel and Police Liaison officer. 

Domestic Violence / Domestic 
Abuse 

PSHE lessons, assemblies and form time activities around 
abusive relationships; staff training; referrals to external 
agencies. 

 
 

Bullying and Peer on Peer Abuse 

Pastoral Support. PSHE lessons, assemblies and form time 
activities around bullying and abuse. ‘Tell someone’ campaign. 
SHARP. School ARKS focuses on kindness, respect and safety. 
Staff training; referrals to external agencies. Headspace Adult 
mentors. Escalation of sanctions for perpetrators. 

 
 

Student Mental Health and 
Wellbeing 

Use of Headspace Adult mentors in school. Pastoral support. 
Signposting to GP’s, KOOTH.com, PAUSE, Barnardos and 
Healthy Minds. Referrals to Forward Thinking Birmingham. 
Open Door and Cherished in school. PSHE lessons, assemblies 
and form time activities around Mental Health. In school 
Family Support Worker. 

 


